## AGENDA REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

December 11, 2018

CALL TO ORDER	MAYOR POLK
ROLL CALL	TRUSTEE CAP TRUSTEE BONNER TRUSTEE GARCIA TRUSTEE GREER TRUSTEE RICHARDSON TRUSTEE CLAYBROOKS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	E
APPROVAL/CORRECTION MINUTES OF THE REGUL MEETING: November 27, 2	LAR BOARD
Village of Burnham. Interest then may give their name and privately to the Village Clerk private information under the pursuant to any Freedom of	
Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend a meeting and who require certain reasonable accommodations to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting are asked to contact the village Clerk's office at least one week prior to the meeting, when possible. To make these arrangements, call 708-862-9150	
OPEN SESSION:	
CLOSE SESSION:	
MAYOR'S REPORT:	
CLERK'S REPORT:	

## PUBLIC EDUCATION, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE:

- 1. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (approve or not approve) on the hiring of Christiana Reno, as a Part Time Police Officer. She has successfully completed and passed the testing (polygraph, medical, drug test, psychological, background).
- 2. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (approve or not approve) on the hiring of Raymond Navarro, as a Full Time Police Officer. He has successfully completed and passed the testing (polygraph, medical, drug test, psychological, background). Would not begin to work until session begins at the Police Academy.
- 3. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (approve or not approve) on the following applicants to the Burnham Volunteer Fire Department, Darren West Jr., Donovan Starks, George A. Bush, Antony Robert Vargas. Applicants would be required to submit a health screening prior to beginning duty.

PUBLIC WORKS AND BUILDINGS:

## ORDINANCE, RESOLUTION AND PLANNING:

1. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (pass or not pass) on Ordinance 2018-O-

1, 2018 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2019 OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 60633-2081
FINANCE:
PUBLIC UTILITIES:
PARKS AND RECREATION:
PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS:
COMMUNICATIONS, MEMORIALS, AND REMONSTRANCES
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

## NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Reminder there will not be a regular scheduled Board Meeting according to our schedule.
- 2. Discussion of, consideration of, and taking action (adopt or not adopt) on the schedule of 2019 REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BURNHAM FOR.

ADJOURNMENT: